College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

M-1 Class of 2027

Tuition $ 43,563.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 45,000.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Fitness Center 3 720.00
Health Services Fee 3 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Matriculation Fee $ 300.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 946.00
Clickers 3 67.00
- Clinical Key $ 179.00
= Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
8 Exam Soft 3 61.00
S Scheduling Software (OASIS) 3 59.00
£ Exam Coaching Software (ScholarRx) 3 369.00
< |Credentialing $ 247.50
BLS/ACLS $ 46.00
Drug Testing 3 29.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 145.00
Student Credentialing MyCB 3 27.50
Testing $ 809.00
LASSI $ 9.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation ) 620.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 180.00
Course Fees $ 291.00
Flora, Pathogens & Defense $ 18.00
Human Architecture & Composition $ 234.00
Neurobiology b 39.00
Total Other Fees $ 4,014.50
Total Tuition & Fees $ 49,014.50

| Annual Out of State Surcharge | $ 43,563.00 |

printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

M-2 Class of 2026
Tuition $ 43,563.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 45,000.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Fitness Center 3 720.00
Health Services Fee 3 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,060.00
~ Aquifer $ 51.00
= Clinical Key $ 179.00
o Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
£ Exam Soft $ 61.00
% Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 59.00
[} UWorld Question Banks (USMLE Step 1&2) 3 499.00
= Credentialing $ 163.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 145.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 1,242.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 1,070.00
Simulation $ =
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 172.00
Course $ 18.00
Diagnosis & Treatment $ 15.00
Foundations of Disease & Treatment $ 3.00
Total Other Fees $ 3,904.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 48,904.00
| Annual Out of State Surcharge |$ 43,563.00 |

printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

M-3 Class of 2025

Tuition $ 58,077.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 59,514.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 871.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Fitness Center $ 360.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,283.00
™ Aquifer $ 328.00
s Clinical Key $ 179.00
[ Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
g Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 59.00
5 Uwise - Med Ed Resource $ 7.00
<} UWorld Question Banks (USMLE Step 1&2) 3 499.00
= Credentialing $ 436.00
BLS/ACLS $ 244.00
Drug Testing 3 29.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 145.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 1,312.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 1,055.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 257.00
Course $ 55.00
Prereq to Clinical Curriculum 3 55.00
Total Other Fees $ 4.147.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 63,661.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge | $ 58,077.00 |

printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

M-4 Class of 2024

Tuition $ 43,563.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 45,000.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 511.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
¥ Health Services Fee $ 300.00
=  |Student Activities $ 190.00
o Graduation Fee $ 282.00
S Graduation Fee $ 282.00
8 Academic Software/Hardware $ 449.00
= Clinical Key $ 179.00
Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 59.00
Credentialing $ 163.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 145.00
TB Testing 3 18.00
Total Other Fees $ 1,595.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 46,595.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 43,563.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

P1 Class of 2027
Tuition $ 24,966.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 26,403.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Fitness Center 3 720.00
Health Services Fee 3 300.00
Student Credentialing TPA
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Matriculation $ 300.00
Career Services $ 20.00
< PDAT $ 20.00
°>" Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 717.00
-4 Clickers $ 34.00
g Communication Labs $ 45.00
2 Core Education Suite 3 61.00
o Electronic Health Record $ 290.00
Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
Exam Soft 3 61.00
Penguin Innovations 3 15.00
Credentialing $ 118.50
BLS/ACLS $ 46.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 45.00
Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
Testing $ 334.50
LASSI $ 4.50
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 330.00
Course Fees $ 145.00
Curriculum Certification Fee b 145.00
Total Other Fees $ 3,056.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 29,459.00
| Annual Out of State Surcharge |$ 12,483.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

P2 Class of 2026

Tuition $ 24,966.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 26,403.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Fitness Center 3 720.00
Health Services Fee 3 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
o Career Services $ 20.00
n'_ PDAT $ 20.00
> Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 393.00
© Communication Labs 3 45.00
g Core Education Suite 3 61.00
E Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
Exam Soft 3 61.00
Penguin Innovations 3 15.00
Credentialing $ 63.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 45.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 280.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation 3 280.00
Course Fees $ 425.00
Curriculum Certification Fee $ 125.00
P2 Lab Fee $ 300.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,602.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 29,005.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge |$ 12,483.00 |

printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

P3 Class of 2025

Tuition $ 24,966.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 26,403.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Fitness Center 3 720.00
Health Services Fee 3 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
o Career Services $ 20.00
n'_ PDAT $ 20.00
& |Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 393.00
g Communication Labs $ 45.00
- Core Education Suite 3 61.00
i Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
Exam Soft 3 61.00
Penguin Innovations 3 15.00
Credentialing $ 138.00
BLS/ACLS $ 46.00
Drug Testing 3 29.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 45.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 510.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation 3 385.00
PCOA 3 125.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,482.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 28,885.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 12,483.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

P4 Class of 2024
Tuition $ 31,213.00
General Fee $ 1,437.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 32,650.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 511.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Health Services Fee 3 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
< Graduation $ 282.00
°>" Career Services $ 20.00
g PDAT $ 20.00
§ Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 393.00
_‘c" Communication Labs $ 45.00
o Core Education Suite $ 61.00
Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
Exam Soft 3 61.00
Penguin Innovations 3 15.00
Credentialing $ 63.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 45.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 562.00
RxPrep $ 562.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,021.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 34,671.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 15,607.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

Master in Public Health

Tuition $ 670.00
Technology Fee $ 23.00
E Total Tuition & Tech Fee Per Credit Hour $ 693.00
=
Student Health & Fitness $ 13.00
Counseling/Wellness 3 13.00
Total Annual Fees $ 13.00
Certificate(s) in Public Health
£ < [Tuition $ 670.00
@5 |Technology Fee $ 23.00
% % Total Tuition & Tech Fee Per Credit Hour $ 693.00
L 9
e =
E 'g Student Health & Fitness $ 13.00
(&) o Counseling/Wellness 3 13.00
Total Annual Fees $ 13.00
Basic and Translational Biomedicine
Tuition $ 643.00
% = |General Fee $ 48.00
g % Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
5 &
® & Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
o o Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
'_; = Fitness Center $ 720.00
c L Health Services Fee $ 300.00
o 2 [Student Activities $ 190.00
@ § Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 272.00
0 m Electronic Resource Fee 3 211.00
Exam Soft 3 61.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,693.00
g Basic and Translational Biomedicine
S |Tuition $ 643.00
3 General Fee $ 48.00
£ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
K]
% = |Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
g -,g Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
= g Fitness Center $ 720.00
5 2 Health Services Fee $ 300.00
§ £ [Student Activities $ 190.00
Ll Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 211.00
'E Electronic Resource Fee 3 211.00
g Course Fees $ 200.00
g Innovation Lab Fee $ 200.00
m Total Annual Fees $ 1,832.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

Certificate in Medical Ethics & Humanities

)
2 £ |Tuition $ 643.00
g S |General Fee $ 48.00
= g Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
o L
§ o3 |Student Health & Fitness $ 511.00
= 8 Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
Tt = Health Services Fee $ 300.00
ouw Total Annual Fees $ 511.00
Master of Science in Global Health and Innovation
e [Tuition $ 643.00
.'g General Fee $ 48.00
c g Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
= g
2 £ |Student Health & Fitness $  1,231.00
'g 2 Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
..“_) g Fitness Center $ 720.00
S % Health Services Fee $ 300.00
8 o |Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 211.00
8 E Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
= 3 Credentialing $ 27.50
Co.) Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
Student Activities $ 190.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,659.50
= Certificate(s) in Global Health
i Tuition $ 643.00
o General Fee $ 48.00
£ £ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
0 ©
% % Student Health & Fitness $ 511.00
= Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
t Health Services Fee $ 300.00
(&) Total Annual Fees $ 511.00
£ Certificate(s) in Health Research
E Tuition $ 643.00
T . |[General Fee $ 48.00
g9 Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
3 3
‘g‘ & [Student Health & Fitness $ 511.00
= Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
£ Health Services Fee $ 300.00
o Total Annual Fees $ 511.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

MA Medical Ethics

Tuition $ 643.00
w General Fee $ 48.00
o Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
=
W Istudent Health & Fitness $  1,231.00
_8 Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
2 Fitness Center $ 720.00
= Health Services Fee $ 300.00
g Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 211.00
Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,632.00
Master in Foundations of Medicine
Tuition $ 643.00
General Fee $ 48.00
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,231.00
@ Counseling/Wellness $ 211.00
i Fitness Center $ 720.00
S Health Services Fee $ 300.00
= Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 628.00
k] Clickers $ 67.00
2 Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
2 Exam Soft $ 61.00
S Scholar Rx $ 289.00
S |Credentialing $ 43.50
LE Drug Testing $ -
£ Malpractice Insurance $ 16.00
S Student Credentialing MyCB 3 27.50
"g Testing Fees $ 184.50
s LASSI $ 4.50
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 180.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Course Fees $ 273.00
Human Architecture & Composition 3 234.00
Neurobiology 3 39.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,550.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

Master of Leadership in Health Systems Sciences

Tuition $ 643.00
§ General Fee $ 48.00
§ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 691.00
c & .
‘2 8 Student Health & Fitness $ 871.00
s 9 Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
£ Fitness Center $ 360.00
g g Health Services Fee $ 300.00
e g Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 211.00
"5 g Electronic Resource Fee 3 211.00
s @ |Credentialing $ 27.50
0 Drug Testing $ -
< Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
Student Activities $ 190.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,299.50
Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Year 1
Tuition $ 916.00
General Fee $ 48.00
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 964.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 615.50
Counseling/Wellness 3 105.50
Fitness Center 3 360.00
8 o Health Services Fee $ 150.00
g 5 Student Activities $ 95.00
'S = Matriculation $ 300.00
‘2 >0_J Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 928.00
8% CORE COMP M.S. $ 220.00
g -g Electronic Resource Fee $ 211.00
= g SIM Lab Fee $ 497.00
© % |Credentialing $ 494.50
8 e ACEMAPP $ 50.00
& ‘é BLS/ACLS $ 243.00
== Drug Testing $ 29.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 145.00
Student Credentialing MyCB 3 27.50
Testing $ 189.50
LASSI $ 4.50
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation 3 185.00
Course $ 234.00
Human Architecture & Composition 3 234.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,856.50




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2023-24

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Year 2
Tuition $ 916.00
General Fee $ 48.00
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 964.00
8 o Student Health & Fitness $ 871.00
5 E Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
0 = Fitness Center 3 360.00
» 3 Health Services Fee $ 300.00
87 |student Activities $ 190.00
g g Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 928.00
= g CORE COMP M.S. $ 220.00
S ks Electronic Resource Fee 3 211.00
8 o SIM Lab Fee $ 497.00
@ <é Credentialing $ 363.00
== BLS/ACLS $ 200.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 145.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 185.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation 3 185.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,537.00
Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Year 3
Tuition $ 916.00
° © General Fee $ 48.00
g -GEJ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 964.00
Q2 e
® 5 [Student Health & Fitness $ 511.00
§ g Counseling/Wellness 3 211.00
5 ‘; Health Services Fee 3 300.00
é’ % |Student Activities $ 190.00
5 g Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 431.00
= g CORE COMP M.S. $ 220.00
" 2 Electronic Resource Fee $ 206.00
g c Credentialing $ 163.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 145.00
TB Testing 3 18.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,295.00
Per Credit Hour Out of State Surcharge
Masters & Certificates in Public Health $ 12.00
All other COGS programs $ 11.00

(1) Graduating Masters students in College of Graduate Studies pay a $280 Graduation Fee
and graduating doctoral students pay a $282 Graduation Fee.
(2) First year non dual enrolled COGS students assessed a $50 Matriculation Fee.
(3) Student Health & Fitness, Student Activities, Hardware/Software, Credentialing, Testing,
and Course Fees for College of Graduate Studies students are a flat annual rate per studer
(4) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including technology,
parking and facilities.
(5) The Basic and Translational Biomedicine fees include both the Masters and PhD programs



